< THET
YUCHAI HEAVY INDUSTRY

YC18SR & 12 HiE#1.

Z i B

SPARE PARTS BOOK FOR YC18SR
HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR

S REREE THRA

GUANGXI YUCHAI HEAVY INDUSTRY CO.LTD.

£ SJ009/816A02-2016+ & FIHLE! 816A02.



H# (INDEX)

816. 01

816A02.

816. 03

816. 04.
816. 04.
816. 04.
816A01.
816A01.
816A01.
816A01.
816A01.

02

1
2
3

05.
05.
05.
05.
05.

81601. 75

816A01.
816A01.
816A01.

85.
85.
85.

81601. 95
81601. 65

816A02.
816A02.
816A02.
816A02.
816A02.
816A02.

816. 11

816A01.
816A01.
816A01.
816A01.
816A01.
816A01.
816A01.
816A01.
816A02.
816A02.
816A02.
816A02.
816A02.
816A02.
816A02.
816A01.
816A01.

06.
06.
06.
06.
10.
10.

(S BV R N

N = W DD =

N O U1 W N = 0NN o O e W N

JE A8k

B %% &

- deE

i

AT

3]

FHWE RS

V- EWE RS2

T EWERG3

T 5 W & 44
PSR R 585
TR BRIE RS
IR R 401
e PR R 502
P T HIE R 403
T AR B R4
b B B R R 4
B
JEEHREA

v

1T ERBRHHA
AR

BB B2

[ HLAL

BH RS

WS RS
MITERA RS
HAR%
ESTHEEN

i R
BEARS
RN

- HL A B
AR e R
RENHLHL T B Bk
2 R LA 2 A
PRYIH SR
B4 H

25 g S B
2R R R 8L
FIEHARS

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

SLEWING PLATFORM

DOZER UNIT

BOOM

ARM

BUCKET

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART1
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART2
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART3
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT
CONTROL FRAMEWORK

SEAT FRAME SUBASSEMBLY

CONTROL BOX

TRAVELING CONTROL MECHANISM
OVERLAY ASSEMBLY1

OVERLAY ASSEMBLY2

SLEWING MACHINE

COOLING SYSTEM

AIR INLET SYSTEM

THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM

EXHAUST SYSTEM

FUEL SYSTEM

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM

SUSPENSION SYSTEM

ENGINE SPARE PART

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR PLATFORM
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM
CANOPY SUBASSEMBLY

REVERSING SYSTEM

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR BACK THE MACHINE

11
13
15
17
19
21
27
31
33
35
39
45
49
53
57
61
65
69
73
79
83
85
87
91
93
95
97
101
103
105
107
109
111
115
117
119
120
122
124




816.01 JE&L MK CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

e #E FHES LR ik &
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 42 10206-001000025-84 |/ ff1skigse M10X25 GB/T5783 10.9 k¥
Bolt

2 18 [0414-010-03 A M A 10 GB/T7244 Zn.D
Washer

3 2 818B-0100001 IKBhEe
Driveing wheel

4 2 818B-0106000 17 ik #R
Traveling motor’ s cover plate

5 26 0404-010-03 -2 10 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer

6 34 |0401-010-03 5 £ 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

7 16 |0206-001000020-63 |/ 13k MI0X20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

8 1 818V-0110001B B JERAR
Basc plate

9 16 |0206-001200025-84 |7~ ffi kg M12X25 GB/T5783 10.9 X%
Bolt

10 16 [0401-012-03 A ] 12 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

11 8 801-0103000A XHER
Idler assembly

12 2 801-0101002 0 55 45
Side cover plate

13 4 801-0101400 FEHL
Support slide

14 2 818D-2101000A Ak 230X 49X 72
Rubber crawler

15 2 [801-0102220A P R
Check vavle assembly

16 2 801-0102200A TR
Tension unit

17 2 |818B-0102100 SR R
Track idler assembly

18 10 [0206-001000030-63 |/~ ffkiZfe: M10X30 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

19 1 816-0101100C Jr 8 ) s 4
Left crawler frame

20 4 (8200402006 Bk
Dust seal




B CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

%

816.01




816.01 JEL M CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

e #E FHES LR ik &
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 2 810N-0100009A JE N7
Orientation ring
22 2 8185-0100002 TEL T AR
Cover plate
23 2 810N-0107000A iiHAREEE 595"
Shaft pin assembly
24 2 0703-101-03 Pk 2R FE AR MI0X1 JB/7940. 2 Zn.D
Grease—cup
25 2 801-0400001 TR
Grease—cup cap
26 1 816-0101200E JE e
Pedestal
27 1 816-0101300C i B 4
Right crawler frame
28 2 810N-0100015 EAE

Below orientation ring




B CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

%

816.01




816A02.02 [F|%F 4 SLEWING PLATFORM

5 #E THES LR ik #
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 3 |T0804-020001 B
Spacer
2 1 816-0250000 e 1) Sk R
Steering Head Assembly
3 1 816-0201000 1)k
Steering Head
4 4 [820-0402006 B 2b
Dustproof Loop
5 1 818B-0200002 HE I
Bush I
6 5  |0701-101-03 LB AR MI0X1 JB/T7940. 1
Grease Cup
7 5 801-0400001 T
Grease Cup Cap
8 1 801-0207000 54
Shaft Pin
9 1 [0501-080050-03 I 14 8X50 GB/T91 Zn.D
Cotter Pin
10 1 T0804-022011 i
Washer
11 2 [0206-000800025-63 |7 fa ki M8X25 GB/T 5783 8.8 Zn.D
Blot
12 8  [T0804-01002 (AT
Spacer
13 1 818B-0208000 B4
Shaft Pin
14 1 801-0200003 e
Washer
15 1 [0314-240-43 1 RN A T A M R M24 GB/T6178 8 Zn.D
Channel Nut
16 1 [0501-050050-03 T4 5X50 GB/T91 Zn.D
Cotter Pin
17 1 818B-0209000 4
Shaft Pin
18 20 [0401-010-03 3155 5 ] 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring Washer
19 28 [0206-001000025-63 |/~ ff ki MI0X25 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Blot
20 1 818B-0200006 JEAR

Locking Plate




SLEWING ~ PLATFORM

810A02.02 E#¥6




816A02.02 [F|%F 4 SLEWING PLATFORM

5 #E THES LR ik #
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 818V-0204000 BE:EE
Shaft Pin
22 1 816A-0202000B &
Platform
23 1 818B-0200012 HEIT
Bush I
24 1 |T0804-022001 7 3 ]
Washer
25 1 818B-0203000 WaeELill
Shaft Pin
2 | 20 |0403-010-03 KA 10 GB/T96. 1 Zn.D
Big washer
27 1 816A-0200050 T G 14
Ring-Munting cover
28 1 81050200001 1EBIR
Closing plate
29 2 |0404-010-03 Rl 10 GB/T97. 1 )
Washer
30 2 10206-001000030-63 [/ fmkiZe M10X30 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Blot
31 2 801-0105007 ek
Joint
32 2 |o307-101-43 VR R MI0X1 GB/T6171 8 Zn.D
Nut
33 1 820-0207100 TR
Connecting Pipe
34 1 820-0205100 TR
Connecting Pipe
35 1 816-0200020 LA
Munting Plate
36 1 820-0206001 ek
Joint
37 1 801-0500027 IEVIIE SIS
Square Joint
38 1 816-0200006 A H B AR
Right—ahead Under Cover
39 1 816A-0200003 IFARAR
Sponge
40 2 816A-0200001 LAY
L-plate




SLEWING ~ PLATFORM

810A02.02 E#¥6




816A02.02 [F|%F 4 SLEWING PLATFORM

5 #E THES LR ik #
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
41 1 816A-0210001 Sl
Counter Weight
42 1 816A-0210002 B i B
additional counter weight
43 2 [0403-020-03 KA 20 GB/T96. 1 Zn.D
Big washer
44 2 0204-002000120-84 |\ A kI M20X120 GB/T5782 10.9 k¥
Blot
45 2 860K-0200004 RRIRME T
Rubber Capl
46 1 816-0203000 i 4 T A
Pin shaft
47 3 T0804-022014 el
washer
48 3 [0206-001600070-84 |53k MI6X70 GB/T5783 10.9 &%
Blot
49 1 816A-0200040 Je gL
Ring—Munting cover
50 1 816-0200005 Hh i AR
Middle-raed Under Cover
51 1 816-0200008 e i 3 AR

Left—-ahead Under Cover




SLEWING ~ PLATFORM

810A02.02 E#¥6

10



816.03 #+ 3 & DOZER UNIT

e #E FHES LR ik &
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 810N-0303000B PEYIINIS
Right lengthen plank
2 2 810N-0304000B LIPS
Pin axle assembly
3 2 810N-0300001B B T
Pin axle |
4 4 810N-0305000B EERiEEAIRGE
Bolt assembly
5 1 816-0301000A e 1
Dozer blade
6 8 T0804-01003 R £
Spacer
7 4 T0804-01002 (A9
Spacer
8 1 810N-0302000B Fe i
Left lengthen plank
9 2 0501-080050-03 4 8X50 GB/T91 Zn.D
Pin
10 2 801-0400001 AR R
Cap for grease cup
11 2 |o701-101-03 L AV SR MI0X1 JB/T7940. 1 Zn.D
Grease cup
12 2 801-0302000 B CEEEID
Axle
13 2 [801-0300003 g
Washer
14 2 801-0300001 il
Washer
15| 2 |0501-100060-03 TF A 10X60 GB/T91 Zn.D
Cotter pin
16 2 818P-0302000 M OB
Axle
17 8 818P-0300002 Ay
Washer
18 2 818P-0300001 Ry
Washer

11




816.05 #+%E DOZER UNIT

15

1413

11 10

12

12



816.04.1 & Boom

e e EHES B b3 &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 816-0401100B Bk
Boom Body
2 2 801-0410000 B O
Shaft
3 6 T0804-01002 By
Spacer
4 1 0501-050050-03 T4 5X50 GB/T91 Zn. D
Cotter pin
5 1 0314-240-43 I 7S A IR B M24 GB/T6178 8 Zn.D
Nut
6 1 801-0200003 P
Washer
7 1 801-0409000A RSN
Shaft
8 4 801-0400002 P
Washer
9 2 801-0400004 [
Washer
10 2 0501-080050-03 T4 8X50 GB/T91 Zn.D
Cotter pin
11 2 801-0401003 GIESE=
Copper Bush
12 1 818B-0401001 ENESES

Middle Bush

13




310.04.1 #& Boom

14



816.04.2 }+F ARM

e e EHES B b3 &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 816-0402100 AT
Arm Body
2 8 801-0400002 P
washer
3 4 801-0400004 P
washer
4 8 801-0401003 BIEIES
Copper Bush
5 4 801-0402001A (RS
Spacer Bush
6 5 0701-010-03 JERLRWASEE: Y2 MIOX 1 JB/T7940. 1 Zn.D
Grease cup
7 5 801-0400001 HE N
Grease cup cap
8 12 170804-01002 By
Spacer
9 2 801-0448000 CELFSYaY
Shaft
10 6 0501-080050-03 T4 8X50 GB/T91 Zn.D
Cotter pin
11 1 801-0408000A GLINCSE U]
Shaft
12 2 801-0407000 AT R
Linkage
13 2 801-0404000A B R
Shaft
14 2 801-0405003 BIEIES
Copper Bush
15 1 801-0405100 U RS
Connecting Rod Body
16 1 801-0406000A GLINCSE U]

Shaft

15




810.04.2 1 ARM

16



816.04.3 %3} BUCKET

e e EHES B b3 &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 818B-0432100 e p Ak
Bucket body
2 6 0206-001200035-84 [/ 1A LIk M12X 35 GB/T5783 10.9 Ew¥
Bolt
3 1 820-0413004 VEDRE-S
Right cutter
4 14 10317-120-63 HRAF7S F B S R M12 GB/T6182 10 Zn.D
Locknut
5 4 1801-0416002 Lk
Tooth
6 6 0206-001200035-84  |I/NFAPTSLISET M12X 40 GB/T70.3 10.9 Ew¥
Bolt
7 1 820-0413005 VAR

Left cutter

17




810.04.5 %+ BUCKE!

18



816A01.05.1 SFEW AR S 1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 1
a9 B8 ZHES R ik #iE
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 |835-0501400 TRURIE A S PAF1-0.035-0.55-20L
Air clealer assembly
2 1 10416-027-00 AIRERE e 27 BS/A27.7x36x2 ISO
Combinatory washer
3 4 10206-000800020-63 |7~ kIR M8x20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
4 4 0401-008-03 SR 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
5 1 |816-0508200 2% MUK
Cover flange assembly
6 1 10602-013200265-30  |OJEAR K &/ 1] 132x2.65 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90
“O”seal ring
7 1 [801-0521200 54
Oil mark
8 1 [816-0508100 00 A
Oil tank body
9 2 [801-0521003 %
Screw plug
10 2 0416-033-00 Y A 33 BS/A 33.7x42x2 ISO
Combinatory washer
11 1 [818B-0507001 R BEER
Bolck
12 1 ]801-0521500 WL T % WU-63X100-
Oil -intake filter
13 1 [818V-0501200 ERMRES
Oil return filter
14 3 [0206-001000020-63 [/~ fA Ik M10x20 GB/T5783  |8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
15 3 0401-010-03 SR 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
16 3 [0404-010-03 R 10 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer

19




810A01.05.1 FekEA41 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 1

13

15
16

20



816A01. 05. 2 “FE W HE A Si1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 2

FE & ZHES 2R A #E
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 8 [0105-000600020-63 [N 7S FIFEKERET M6x20 GB/T70.1 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
2 8 0401-006-03 R En 6 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
3 8 |0404-006-03 - 6 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
4 1 |816-0514000 A E 2RI AN A
Oil-return steel pipe
o 2 0602-002240265-30  |OFE A5 B dat el 22.4x2.65 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90
O seal ring
6 3 [820-0500004 12
Plug
7 5 |0416-010-00 Y Ly s 10 BS/A 10.7x16x1.5 ISO
Combinatory washer
8 1 |816-0504000 R J K
Hose assembly
9 1 |816-0526000 R I K
Hose assembly
10 1 |816-0515000 Bk
Square joint
11 4 [0105-001000025-84 | P9/ AR SLIEET M10x25 GB/T70.1 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
12 8  |0401-010-03 B 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
13 8  |0404-010-03 P 10 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
14 1 |816A-0502000 SR WL A I P
Oil-intake steel pipe
15 1 |0602-003870265-30  |OFEH5JE: %t 38.7x2.65 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90
O seal ring
16 1 |816-0502000A il
Oil pump
17 2 10206-001200030-84 |75 Ff Skige M12x30 GB/T5783 10.9 ik 70 %
Bolt
18 2 [825-0500005 P AMIB L Bk
Joint
19 2 [828-0500007 A 143k
Joint
20 3 [820-0510000 I s e Sk
Joint

21




810A01.05.2 Feakr%? HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 2

22



816A01. 05. 2 “FE W HE A Si1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 2

PS5 #HE ZHES 2R A% =i
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 [850-0539000 =259
Hose assembly
22 1 850-9511000 g=95954
Hose assembly
23 1 [816-0518000 AR I B
Hose assembly
24 1 [830E-0500009 PIAMBL B Bk
Joint
25 1 [828-0500006 IR 1485k
Joint
26 8 1001-050-90 M 4 d50 JB/T8870
Hoop
27 1 |853D-0500003 e A i
Cloth inserted hose
28 1 [816A-0507000 JURY Sk
Transition bend pipe
29 1 [816A-0500004 5T JAE
Fixing base
30 2 10206-000800020-63  [/NFA Sk IREE M8x20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
31 2 10401-008-03 B4 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
32 2 |0404-008-03 P 8 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
33 1 819-0500005 PR
Pipe clamp
34 2 0306-080-43 VRN Fr gy M8 GB/T6170 8 Zn.D
Nut
35 1 [816-0500002 Fe A I
Cloth inserted hose
36 1 [810M-0500001 HARk
Square joint
37 1 |816-0505000 g=95954
Hose assembly
38 1 [816-0513007 —imek
Tee joint
39 1 [816-0513001 Hek
Joint
40 1 [816A-0513100 TS 22 4 19

Multi-change valve

23




810A01.05.2 Feakr%? HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 2

24



816A01.05. 2 P& EFR %1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 2

PS5 #HE ZHES 2R A% =i
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
41 1 [816-0513006 Bk
Joint
42 1 [816-0513003 Hek
Joint
43 1 [830E-0501004 HARk
Square joint
44 1 [816-0513005 Hek
Joint
45 1 [853-0500017 L%k
Joint
46 4 10105-001000065-63 | P9 7N i [l A Sk R AT M10x65 GB/T70.1 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
A7 4 [0206-001200035-84 |75 Ff SKugHs: M12x35 GB/T5783 10.9 ik 70 %
Bolt
48 1 [818V-0505000 [EEZEEBVS
Slewing motor
49 1 [0416-014-00 Y A 14 BS/A 14.7%21x1.5 ISO
Combinatory washer
50 1 [820-8500004 H#ek
Joint
o1 1 [852A-8501000 AR I B
Hose assembly
o2 1 [816-0508000 W AR
Oil tank
93 1 [818B-0500063 P AMRSUES B3k
Joint
o4 2 [830E-0500003 P AMRESUES B3k
Joint

25




810A01.05.2 Feakr%? HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 2

26



816A01. 05. 3 “FE WA Si1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 3

FFel #E FHES 2R Az #E
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 7 0416-014-00 I A B B AR 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO
Combinatory washer

2 7 |818V-7500006 IERCSN
Bolt joint

3 1 |T0311-02000 Hh R e e P S
Central slewing joint

4 4 10206-000800030-63 | /N i1 Skigie M8x30 GB/T5783 (8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

5 6 [0401-008-03 5 3 3 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

6 6 0404-008-03 S 8 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer

7| 4 [0306-080-43 1R 42 M8 GB/T6170 |8 Zn.D
Nut

8 3 |816-0513002 IERESN
Bolt joint

9 3 |816-0513004 IERESN
Bolt joint

10 7 |810M-0500003 IEDI RS S
Square joint

11 1 |816-0522000 JAE A
Hose assembly

12 1 [830D-0504000 JAE A
Hose assembly

13 1 |816-0519000 JAE A
Hose assembly

14 2 [816-0531000 JAE A
Hose assembly

15 1 |816-0522000 JAE A
Hose assembly

16 1 |816-0528000 JAE A
Hose assembly

17 3 |820-8500004 IERESN
Bolt joint

18 | 1 |0416-010-00 Y5 2 0 BS/A 10.7-16x1.51SO
Combinatory washer

19 | 3 [0105-000500050-63 | py 7 T Sk T M5x50 GB/T70.1  |8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

20 | 3 |0401-005-03 5 3 3 5 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

27




316A01.05.5 Fakksr4d HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 3

28



816A01. 05. 3 “FE WA Si1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 3

FFel #E FHES 2R Az #E
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 2 10206-000800020-63 [/~ Ff kA M8x20 GB/T5783 8.8Zn.D
Bolt
22 1 |818P-0500001 L R 1 < 248
Bracket
23 1 T0307-01000 ] B
Valve body
24 1 [816-0529000 JAE A
Hose assembly
25 1 T0309-03000 CERvA

Solenoid valve

29




316A01.05.5 Fakksr4d HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 3

30



816A01. 05. 4 “F5 WA Si1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 4

FF5 #&E ZHES Z R A% #VE
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 [816-0513002 IERSS
Bolt joint
2 2 [816-0513004 IERSS
Bolt joint
3 4 [810M-0500003 HARK
Square joint
4 1 |816-0523000 JRAE T
Hose assembly
5 1 |816-0506000 JRAE T
Hose assembly
6 1 |816-0525000 JRAE T
Hose assembly
7 1 |816-0524000 JRAE T
Hose assembly
8 2 [830-0500005 IERSS
Bolt joint
9 2 |0416-022-00 Y5 5 2 2 22 BS/A 22.7<30x21SO
Combinatory washer
10 1 |816-0503000 BN RS
Boom offset cylinder
11 2 [801-0500003 IERSS
Bolt joint
12 1 [0206-000800035-63 |/ s kg M8x35 GB/T5783  |10.9 ikw %
Bolt
13 1 0401-008-03 B i 3 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
14 [ 1 [0404-008-03 P 8§ GB/T97.1  |Zn.D
Washer
15 1 [820-0500011 R TR 3 5
Butterfly spring
16 1 |820-0500012 LB
Spring seat
17 1 |816-0527000 BN R HLIRY R
Protect plate

31




810A01.05.4 Fekkz%4 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 4

Po3  PaB

Pa2  Pal

O

ol

O

©®) )3 ®©,®®, @8 ®®

@@ (w)

I,

DIOIND

©)

LU

]

Ppl

<]

Pp2

Il il

@ (@) @) @D @ @D, @) oD D

1

O

Pb2  Pb1
$owk

Pb4

fit W8 Kb

Boak fik

Pb3  Pb8

32



816A01. 05.5 “F&5 ¥ A Si1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 5

PS5 #HE ZHES 2R A% =i
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 2 {0306-060-43 ELAVELE s M6 GB/T6170 8 Zn.D
Nut

2 2 10401-006-03 B 6 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

3 2 |0404-006-03 P 6 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer

4 1 |818B-0500007 PR
Pipe clamp

5 1 |818B-0500006 PR
Pipe clamp

6 1 [818B-0500027 HAT
Mat

7 2 10206-000600060-63 |7~ KRR M6x60 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

8 2 10206-000800025-63 |7~ kIR M8x25 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

9 2 10401-008-03 AL 4 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

10 2 |0404-008-03 P 8 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer

11 1 [818B-0555000 A B
Hose assembly

12 2 [818B-0558000 A T B
Hose assembly

13 2 [818B-0557000 A S B
Hose assembly

14 1 [818B-0561000 A T B
Hose assembly

15 3 |816-0513004 Hek
Bolt joint

16 3 |816-0513002 Hek
Bolt joint

17 1 [820-7500006 [USTaES
Protect Hoop

33




310A01.00.0 ¥eaE240 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR FLATFORM 9

jum
(e @)
<C
==
=
=
B

12 13

1

34



81601. 75 1T BEWER S HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS

PS5 #HE ZHES 2R A% =i
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 818P-7518000 HE s T
Dozer cylinder assembly
2 2 10206-001000025-63 |7~ KiIRAE M10%25 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
3 2 0401-010-03 B 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
4 2 0404-010-03 H 10 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
5 1 [818P-7500015 TRA R
Fense plate
6 6 [801-0500003 Hiesk
Bolt joint
7 2 |T0201-020070 AR B
Hose assembly
8 2 [810N-7502000 IER bR €D
Bolt joint
9 2 [818V-7502000 A T B
Hose assembly
10 1 [818V-0500006 HARk
Square joint
11 1 870-8500003 =ik
Tee joint
12 4 [0416-012-00 Y A 12 BS/A12.7%18%1.5 I1SO
Combinatory washer
13 2 [818V-7511000 A T B
Hose assembly
14 2 |818V-7500003 Biigk
Hinge joint
15 1 [850-8501000 ESUE DS
Tee joint
16 9 0416-014-00 Y A 14 BS/A14.7%21x1.5 1SO
Combinatory washer
17 7 |818V-7500006 Hek
Bolt joint
18 7 |810M-0500003 HARk
Square joint
19 4 [818B-7502000 A B
Hose assembly
20 1 |818V-7500007 2 5E
Screw plug

35




310601.70 fiekgakzg HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS

36



81601. 75 1T BEWER S HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS

PS5 #HE ZHES 2R A% =i
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 4 [818B-7510018 Mo
Rubber sleeve
22 2 [860A-8500003 Hek
Bolt joint
23 2 |0604-001080240-30  [OFEAR I A 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO
O rubber seal ring
24 4 [818B-7500007 Hek
Bolt joint
25 4 |0604-001380240-30  [OFEAR I At el 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO
O rubber seal ring
26 2 [818B-7518000A A7 o 25
Traveling motor
27 2 [818V-7500011 Hek
Bolt joint
28 2 |0604-000780190-30  [OFEAR I At el 7.8x1.9 NBR-90 ISO
O rubber seal ring
29 1 [818P-7513000A A 5 T
Adjusted-cylinder assembly
30 2 [810N-7504000 Bk
Hinge joint
31 2 [818P-7515000 A T B
Hose assembly
32 2 [810N-7502000 IER bR €D
Bolt joint
33 1 [818P-7516000 A T B
Hose assembly
34 1 [818V-7505000 g=95954
Hose assembly
35 2 |816-7500001 LR
plate
36 1 [826-0545000 AR T B
Hose assembly
37 1 835-0504000B g=95954

Hose assembly

37




310601.70 fiekgakzg HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS

38



816A01.85. 1 oS ¥=H¥WE A% 1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1

PS5 #HE ZHES 2R A% =i
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 [835-8502000A e i
Hose assembly
2 1 |0604-001380240-30  |OJEAR K &/ 18] 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO
O seal ring
3 1 [820-0500041 Hek
Bolt joint
4 1 850-8504000 HEm Pk
Joint
5 1 [826-0500017 I Bz 3k
Joint
6 1 810-0508000 g=95954
Hose assembly
7 1 [801P-0513000 AR I B
Hose assembly
8 1 [850-8511000 AR I B
Hose assembly
9 1 [830T-8500001 HARk
Square joint
10 1 870-8500001 L%k
Bolt joint
11 1 |0416-018-00 Y A 18 BS/A18.7%27x2 ISO
Combinatory washer
12 1 870-8525000 g=95954
Hose assembly
13 1 [810M-0500002 HARk
Square joint
14 1 [850-8501000 ESUE DS
Tee joint
15 1 [850-8502000 ESUEDS
Tee joint
16 1 [801-0500006 Hek
Bolt joint
17 2 [852A-8501000 A B
Hose assembly
18 1 [805-0514000A g=95954
Hose assembly
19 1 [818V-7500005 Hek
Bolt joint
20 1 [0416-012-00 Y A 12 BS/A12.7%18%1.5 ISO
Combinatory washer

39




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1

810A01.80.1 A=EHiEAL]

40



816A01.85. 1 oS ¥=H¥WE A% 1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1

PS5 #HE ZHES 2R A% =i
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 [818V-0500006 Ak
Square joint
22 1 |816-8503000 FLL T [ B
Solenoid valve assembly
23 1 |870-8544000 g=95954
Hose assembly
24 1 |855-8531000 g=95954
Hose assembly
25 4 [820-8500004 Hek
Bolt joint
26 12 10416-014-00 Y A 14 BS/A 14.7%21x1.5 1SO
Combinatory washer
27 1 [810M-0500003 HARk
Square joint
28 2 10206-000600016-63 |/~ FA gk M6x16 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
29 2 0401-006-03 HEH 6 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
30 2 |0404-006-03 R 6 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
31 1 |T0301-11000 - E 5
Bulldoze pilot valve
32 1 [830-8500001 3k
Plug
33 1 [816A-8508001 PRI RN
Diverter valve block
34 5 820-8500003 Hek
Bolt joint
35 1 |816-8513000 g=95954
Hose assembly
36 1 [816-8512000 AR T B
Hose assembly
37 1 [816-8511000 A T B
Hose assembly
38 1 |830D-8523000A g=95954
Hose assembly
39 4 10105-000800035-63 | P/ 1 AT S 4T M8x35 GB/T70.1 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
40 6 |0401-008-03 HEEH 8 GB/T 93 Zn.D
Spring washer

41




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1

810A01.80.1 A=EHiEAL]

42



816A01.85. 1 oS ¥=H¥WE A% 1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1

Fel & ZHES 2R g &
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
41 2 |850D-8500002 Bk
Square joint
42 1 830-8505000 i
Turring valve
43 1 [892A-8518000 AR I B
Hose assembly
44 2 |0604-001080240-30  [OZLiK s 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO
O seal ring
45 2 |855-7500002 L%k
Bolt joint
46 1 [870-8500013 APk
Square joint
A7 1 [860A-8500003 Hek
Bolt joint
48 1 |816-8502000 JH £
Oil source subassembly
49 1 |T0309-03000 FLT 1
Solenoid valve
50 1 |T0307-01000 i e
Valve body
ol 2 |0404-008-03 R 8 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
o2 2 10206-000800020-63 |/ fA Ik M8x20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
53 3 [0105-000500050-63 | NFABIRESKIRET M5x%50 GB/T70.1 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
o4 3 0401-005-03 PEH 5 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
55 1 |816-8503001 R 1) S 24
Solenoid valve bracket
o6 1 850-7500002 L%k
Bolt joint
a7 1 [810N-7512000 AR T B
Hose assembly
58 1 |860-8521000 g=95954
Hose assembly
29 1 10416-010-00 Y A 10 BS/A10.7%16x1.5 ISO
Combinatory washer
60 1 [820-0510000 I Bz 3k
Joint

43




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1

810A01.80.1 A=EHiEAL]

44



816A01. 85. 2 se S EFR S 1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2

PS5 #HE ZHES 2R A% =i
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1T [0206-000600025-63 [/~ kigke M6x25 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
2 8  [0401-006-03 B4 6 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
3 11 (0404-006-03 H 6 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
4 1 [T0301-08001 JERE S 1
Left pilot valve
5 16 [0604-001080240-30  |OTEAR I £/ 18] 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO
O seal ring
6 4 |855-7500002 L%
Bolt joint
7 1 [816A-8503000 A I B
Hose assembly
8 1 [860-8537000 g=95954
Hose assembly
9 1 [839-8503800 g=95954
Hose assembly
10 12 |860A-8500003 Hek
Bolt joint
11 1 [892A-8534000 A I B
Hose assembly
12 1 [860-8537000 g=95954
Hose assembly
13 1 [816A-8503000 AR I B
Hose assembly
14 2 |830D-8500002 AINEAES
Rubber sleeve
15 2 [820-8500004 Hek
Bolt joint
16 2 [0416-014-00 Y A 14 BS/A 14.7%21x1.5 ISO
Combinatory washer
17 1 [T0301-09001 FEEP S 11
Right pilot valve
18 1 [830-8506000 g=95954
Hose assembly
19 1 [870-7509000 g=95954
Hose assembly
20 1 [870-7509000 g=95954

Hose assembly

45




816A01.80.2 #e#dnEx%2 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2

BSRAPa, A0t

SSRAPHO, i

&5BRPa, #Hik

RSBRPDS, Hrhk

#RAPaT, Tk

~ o

11

— &

Pa9 Pa8

Pa2 Pal

Y
Bk

) L]
Bow F

Pp2

it f*

S
B

46



816A01. 85. 2 se S EFR S 1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2

FFel #E FHES 2R Az #E
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 2 816-8505000 R MK
Hose assembly
22 1 [892A-8501900 TR R
Hose assembly
23 1 [816-8500041 £
Seal rubber sleeve
24 3 |870-8500013 Ak
Square joint

47




816A01.80.2 #e#dnEx%2 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2

BSRAPa, A0t

SSRAPHO, i

&5BRPa, #Hik

RSBRPDS, Hrhk

#RAPaT, Tk

~ o

11

— &

Pa9 Pa8

Pa2 Pal

Y
Bk

) L]
Bow F

Pp2

it f*

S
B

48



816A01. 85. 3 o T ¥=HWE A& S1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3

PS5 #HE ZHES 2R A% =i
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 2 [830T-8500001 Bk
Square joint

2 2 10206-000600080-63 |7~ KRR M6x80 GB/T5782 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

3 2 10401-006-03 B 6 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

4 1 820-8514000 JEH A
Oil filter

5 1 [820-8514200 T AR YE S
Filter element

6 2 10206-000800020-63 |7~ F kiR M8x20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

7 6 [0401-008-03 AL 4 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

8 1 [816-1225203 SCHERR
Mounting plate

9 1 828-8506001 i A
Valve Body

10 2 0416-018-00 Y A 18 BS/A18.7%27x2 ISO
Combinatory washer

11 1 [820-0500003 Hek
Bolt joint

12 1 |0416-014-00 Y A 14 BS/A14.7%21x1.5 1SO
Combinatory washer

13 1 [830B-8500003 Hek
Bolt joint

14 1 820-8544000 &t
Accumulator

15 1 [850D-8500002 HARk
Square joint

16 1 820-0500004 12 78
Plug

17 1 10416-010-00 A A 10 BS/A10.7%16x1.5 1SO
Combinatory washer

18 1 [830D-8525100 LA IR 1S
Safety valve core assembly

19 1 |0604-000650150-30 |OJEAR K% &/ 18] 6.5%1.5 NBR-90
“O”seal ring

20 1 |830B-8504002 (G
Valve core

49




810A01.80.9 setfnEr4S HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3

20



816A01. 85. 3 o T ¥=HWE A& S1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3

FFel #E FHES 2R Az #E
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 830B-8504004 T 4 5 5
Spring
22 1 |830B-8504003 L%k
Bolt joint
23 1 |0416-022-00 diNeEEo R 22 BS/A 22.7%30.8%2 ISO
Combinatory washer

ol




810A01.80.9 setfnEr4S HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3

o2



81601.95 T/E3EF W E RS HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT

PS5 #HE ZHES 2R A% =i
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 8 10206-000800020-63 |75 F kIR kE M8x20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
2 12 (0401-008-03 HFEH 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
3 12 (0404-008-03 P 8 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
4 1 [801-0500055 AR
Cover
5 6 [801-0500003 Hek
Bolt joint
6 2 [818B-9518000 AR T B
Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 [818B-9500001 I
Pipe clame
8 1 [816-9501000 CIE=95954
Steel pipe assembly
9 1 [816-9502000 CIE=95954
Steel pipe assembly
10 1 [818B-9502000 AT
Arm cylinder
11 2 [818B-9503000 A I B
Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 [818B-9508000 CIE=95954
Steel pipe assembly
13 2 |801-0500035 PR
Pipe clamp
14 2 [801-0500036 FEAR
Clamp plate
15 4 10206-000800030-63 |7~ ff Skig e M8x30 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
16 1 |801-0555010 SalT
Prorective plate
17 1 801-0555001 TR
Pilot plate
18 1 [801-0555004 HAT
Prop up plate
19 1 [801-0555002A G
Cover
20 1 |801-0555003 [
Washer

23




81601.95 ThkEREA4 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT

o4



81601. 95 TAE3EEWRE RS HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR

WORKING EQUIPMENT

FFel #E FHES 2R Az #E
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
921 1 |818B-9505000 ZJ)F ML
Boom cylinder
22 1 |801-0536000 b
Bucket cylinder

o)




81601.95 ThkEREA4 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT

o6



81601. 65 /B F W E RS HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT

FFel #E FHES 2R Az #E
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 2 [820-0500009 Bk
Bolt joint
2 2 |830-0500004 e TE
Screw plup
3 2 [0416-022-00 ERE R 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO
Combinatory seal washer
4 2 |820-7500005 EPN S8
Square joint
5 2 [828-9515000 JAE A
Hose assembly
6 4 [0105-000800030-63 |~ £ [ K Sk 24T M8x30 GB/T70.1 |8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
7 4 [0401-008-03 L 8 GB/T93
Spring washer
8 4 [818B-9500004 PR
Pipe clamp
9 4 [820-9500004 JIE
Rubber mat
10 1 [818B-9506000 A B R
Right steel pipe assembly
11 2 [816-6501000 JAE A
Hose assembly
12 1 [853-0500017 IERESN
Bolt joint
13 1 |816-0513005 IERE SN
Bolt joint
14 1 [856B-0500015 ERE SN
Tee joint
15 1 [828-0533000 JAE A
Hose assembly
16 2 [819-9500005 e
Pipe clamp
17 2 [818B-9504000A 7 B AR
Left steel pipe assembly
18 2 [819-9517000 JAE A
Hose assembly
19 2 |820-0500009 IERESN
Bolt joint
20 1 [835-6501200 SEE L
joint plate

o7




81601.60 WERE#EAE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT

o8



81601. 65 /B F W E RS HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT UIPMENT

FFe #E FHES 2K Az #E
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 4 [0404-010-03 - 10 GB/T97.1 Zn.D

Washer

22 4 0401-010-03 LS R 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

23 4 0206-001000020-63 [/~ £ Sk ngfe M10x20 GB/T5783 [8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

24 1 830D-9500003 JEAR
Clamp plate

25 1 830D-9501000 FE 1]
Turring valve

26 1 830D-9500004 #H
Underlay

29




81601.60 WERE#EAE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT

60



816A02.06.1 ¥ HL# CONTROL MECHANISM

el & FHET B Ak &
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 818V-0600100 JA R Ak B
Seat subassembly
2 2 0206-000800025-63 | /Nffkig ke M8 X 25 GB/T 5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
3 2 830N-0600001 Hh
Block
4 1 816-0629000 Fia A
Right box subassembly
5 1 816A-0630000 ITEBRHNI
Traveling control mechanism
6 1 816A-0600030 A BR AT
Right shrouding subassembly
7 27 |0211-000800016-63 |/~ ik 4 HlgHe M8X16 GB/T 5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
8 6 0110-000500012-63 [+~ A SLIR4T M5X 12 GB/T 818 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
9 1 816-0626000 IR
Former handrail
10 1 816A-0624000A AT HEZR LA
Right frame subassembly
11 1 816A-0623000 FEBUE AT
Locking lever
12 4 0105-001000025-84 |/~ # B A Sk IR AT M10X 25 GB/T70. 1 10.9 Ew¥
Bolt
13 4 0401-010-03 LS 2 ] 10 GB/T 93 n.D
Spring washer
14 4 10404-010-03 g 10 GB/T 97.1 Zn. D
Washer
15 1 816A-0600004A MR i
Rubber plate
16 1 816A-0620100 A AR A
Right bottom plate
17 1 816A-0620001 Jre AR
Left panel
18 1 816-0600007 i i
Coverplate
19 1 816A-0628000A FeRESRAL A
Left frame subassembly
20 1 816-0600005 R REAR

Nut plate

61




fatts CONTROL MECHANISN

=]
o
K

i

510A02.06.1

62



816A02.06.1 ¥ HL# CONTROL MECHANISM

el & FHET B Ak &

NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

21 2 0404-008-03 T 8 GB/T 97.1 Zn.D
Washer

22 2 0401-008-03 L 2 ] 8 GB/T 93 n.D
Spring washer

23 2 0105-000800045-84 | A/~ # B A Sk IR ET M8 45 GB/T70. 1 10.9 Ew¥
Bolt

24 7 0211-000600012-63 |/~ Ff1vk = TH 542 M6X12 GB/T 5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

25 1 816A-0600005 i
Coverplate

26 1 816A-0625000 Ktk TF
Left handrail

27 1 816A-06260008 JHAR
0il box cover

28 | 0.37m [860-1000016 W%
Slabstock strip

29 3 0211-000800025-63 |/~ Ff1v = [HI g4 M8X 25 GB/T5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

30 2 0105-000800016-63 | A7~ # B A Sk IR AT M8X16 GB/T 70. 1 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

31 1 810S-0604000A Aeradir
Left box subassembly

32 1 816A-0627000 JE SRR A
Seat frame

33 2 816A-0622000 [ s 4L

Pedal subassembly

63




fatts CONTROL MECHANISN

=]
o
K

i

510A02.06.1

64



816A02.06.2 FEZEZH/E SEAT FRAME SUBASSEMBLY

el & FHET B Ak &
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 816-0627300 JAE R JEG AR
Seat soleplate
2 2 0501-025024-03 TF R 2.5X24 GB/T91 Zn.D
Cotter pin
3 2 0404-008-03 Pl 8 GB/T 97.1 Zn. D
Washer
4 2 816-0627013 Bl
Shaft
5 16 |0211-000600012-63 |/ Ff¥2 >4 Hi 84 M6X 12 GB/T5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
6 2 816-0627005 Hs i
Platen
7 1 816-0627006A LRI
Slabstock foam
8 1 816A-0627100 A2
Seat frame
9 2 0206-001000025-63 | /Nfkig ke M10X 25 GB/T 5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
10 2 0401-010-03 LS 20 ] 10 GB/T 93 n.D
Spring washer
11 2 0404-010-03 Pl 10 GB/T97. 1 Zn. D
Washer
12 1 816-0604009 LRI
Slabstock foam
13 1 816-0627200 i
Cover
14 1 860E-0603200A Bl
Lock
15 1 816-0604011 LRI
Slabstock foam
16 2 0206-000500012-63 | /Nfkigke M5X 12 GB/T 5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
17 2 0401-005-03 L 2 ] 5 GB/T93 n.D
Spring washer
18 2 0404-005-03 P 5 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
19 1 860E-0603002 BFTIAR
Snap close plate
20 4 0206-000400016-63 | /Nfkigke M4 X 16 GB/T 5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

65




010A02.00.7 Bx4% SEAT FRAME SUBASSEMBLY

66



816A02.06.2 FEZEZH/E SEAT FRAME SUBASSEMBLY

el & FHET B Ak &
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 4 0401-004-03 L 20 ] 4 GB/T93 n.D
Spring washer
22 1 816-0627001 AR
Slabstock foam
23 1 816-0627008 Hs i
Platen
24 2 816-0627003 Hs i
Platen
25 1 816-0627012 Hs i
Platen
26 1 816-0627007 Hs i
Platen
27 2 816-0604001 Hs i
Platen
28 1 816-0604002A AR
Slabstock foam
29 1 816-0627004A AR
Slabstock foam
30 1 816-0627011A AR
Slabstock foam
31 4 0206-001600040-84 | Nffkig ke M16X40 GB/T5783 10.9 X%
Bolt
32 4 0401-016-03 L 20 ] 16 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
33 4 0404-016-03 P 16 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
34 2 [810-1521100 M8 1T S AT
Bolt

67




010A02.00.7 Bx4% SEAT FRAME SUBASSEMBLY

68



816A02.06.3 #4\8 CONTROL BOX

e e EHES B b3 &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 |810S-0602201 FRT
Right armrest
2 2 [810s-0602220 TR
Return board
3 6  [810-1521100 M8 1T URAT
M8 adjusting bolt
4 2 [0105-000800012-63 | P/~ IR A S IBAT M8X 12 GB/T70. 1 8.8 7Zn.D
Bolt
5 2 81050602210 X
Supporting plate
6 1 816-0629101 b
Right upper cover
7 8  |0110-000600012-63 |+ Az sLig4T M6X 12 GB/T818 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
8 2 [810s-0602301 L 1
Right box cover I
9 4 ]0211-000800016-63 |71k 2 HIZH: M8 X 16 GB/T5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
10 1 |816-0606100 FHERE
Right frame
11 2 [810s-0602302 VLRl
Right box cover II
12 1 |810S-0602004 B
Rubber sleeve
13 1 |810S-0604301 FekTF
Left armrest
14 1 |810S-0604801 i bk
Left upper cover
15 1 810S-0604500A rHE4E
Left frame
16 2 [0211-000600012-63 |/ Fai%: 22 T MEAL M6 X 12 GB/T5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
17 1 |810S-0604100 PrFT
Stick
18 1 |T0805-020001 Tk
Handle ball
19 1 |810S-0604200A ZHEMR
Fixing plate
20 1 818B-0608000 BRETHE
Screw cap

69




810A02.060.5 €44 CONIROL BOX

70



816A02.06.3 4 4 CONTROL BOX

e e EHES B b3 &

NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

21 2 [0306-080-43 IEilbaviil - 45 M8 GB/T6170 8.8 Zn.D
Nut

22 4 [0401-008-03 S A ] 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

23 1 [810A-1503000 A
Air spring

24 1 |810S-06044008 [t 52 4
Fastness shaft

25 2 [0211-001000030-63 |/ 9% 24 THIMEAR M10X30 GB/T5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

26 1 |810S-0604700A J& SR
Rear supporting plate

27 1 |810S-0604900 A W TFAR
Handspike of safety valve

28 1 |850-0600002 (%
Cushion

29 1 |0206-000800016-63 [/ ki ke M8X 16 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

30 1 |0404-008-03 Tk 8 GB/T97. 1
Washer

31 1 |860-0600004 JEAR
Platen

32 2 [0105-000800016-63 [P/~ £ B kE Sk Ig4] M8X 16 GB/T70. 1 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

33 10 [0105-000600012-63 |/ &K SLIB4T M6X 12 GB/T70. 1 8.8 7Zn.D
Bolt

71




810A02.060.5 €44 CONIROL BOX

2



816A02.06.4 1TEE YN TRAVELING CONTROL MECHANISM

Fesl #HE ZHES 2R e #/E
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 2 835-0620700 Tk
Handle boom
2 1 816-0610900 AN
Right travelling control assembly
3 1 816-0610100 TEER S,
Left travelling control assembly
4 1 816-0610500 EE PSS
Right sleeve assembly
5 5 0306-080-43 LRI N FH IR BE M8 GB/T 6170 8 Zn.D
Nut
6 1 0401-008-03 S 2 ] 8 GB/T 93 Zn.D
Spring washer
7 4 8010601100 Bk
Conneting head
8 4 0213-000800110-63  |&5K WSk
Bolt
9 2 0508-060024-03 Bl 6X24 GB/T882 Zn.D
Pin
10 2 810-0600003 R
Right conneting fork
11 4 0501-020012-03 VAR BE:E! 2X12 GB/T91 Zn.D
Cotter pin
12 2 860E-0613001 i
Tread rubber
13 2 830P-0609100 i8S 55 A
Footplate cover board
14 2 0508-060016-03 G 6X 16 GB/T882 Zn.D
Pin
15 4 830D-0900002 i
Rubber
16 4 0211-000800016-63 |75 17k 22 I HZ 44 M8X 16 GB/T5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
17 2 816A-0622100 LR
Mounting plate
18 8 0306-100-43 LR Fy B M10 GB/T6170 8 Zn.D
Nut
19 2 816-0610006 M8ZEHz X
M8 conneting fork
20 2 0508-080026-03 G 8X 26 GB/T882 Zn.D

Shaft




010A02.00.4 fieg4ails TRAVELING CONTROL MECHANISM




816A02.06.4 1TEE YN TRAVELING CONTROL MECHANISM

Fesl #HE ZHES 2R e #/E
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 2 816A-0610010 P&
Supporing plank
22 1 816A-0630001 FXH
Main supporing plank
23 13 |0206-000800020-63 | N ki M8X 20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
24 13 |0401-008-03 S 2 ] 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring Washer
25 13 [0404-008-03 P 8 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
26 1 816-0610400 F
Main supporing
27 1 816-0610300 Ii5] 7 b
Fixed pin
28 1 816A-0630100 % & IR B AR
Multi-way valve frameboard
29 1 816-0610003 Hh
Pin
30 2 818B-0620004 pihE
Dust sheath
31 1 816-0610001 #R I
Cover board
32 1 816-0610002 E gl
front shroud
33 4 0206-000600025-63 [N #f k2 ke M6X 25 GB/T 5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
34 4 0306-060-43 TR Fiy B M6 GB/T 6170 8 Zn.D
Nut
35 1 816-0610200 Vi PS8
Left sleeve assembly
36 4 0211-000600030-63 |7 7% 24 I HE A4 M6X 30 GB/T 5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
37 2 830D-0611100 AR
Footplate
38 2 830D-0623001 #1625
sleeve
39 1 816-0610910 AR
Right travelling control
40 1 816-0610110 FEARIN

Left travelling control




010A02.00.4 fieg4ails TRAVELING CONTROL MECHANISM




816A02.06.4 1TEE YN TRAVELING CONTROL MECHANISM

Fesl #HE ZHES 2R e #/E
NO.| Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
41 1 816-0610510 HER
Right sleeve
42 1 816-0610210 FER
Left sleeve
43 2 860L-0600003 Tk
Handle boom
44 2 835-0620701 Tk
Handle conneting head
45 2 0308-120-43 VAV EL 130 M12 GB/T6172.1 8 Zn.D
Nut
46 2 0105-000400010-63 | A7~ A [ S R4 T M4X10 GB/T70. 1 8.8 Zn.D

Bolt




010A02.00.4 fieg4ails TRAVELING CONTROL MECHANISM




816A02.10.1 BE/M 1 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 1

re BE FHES AR g &/
NO.Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 [816A-1001100A AR XN
Right cover plate
2 2 [2004-030170-00 Ji S VT 3x17 GB/T875
Pin
3 1 |810S-0700017 S
Spring
4 1 |810S-1005100 IR
Cover
5 15 [0206-001000020-63 |/~ i kiR M10x20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
6 16 |0403-010-03 KA 10 GB/T96.1 Zn.D
Washer
7 1 |816A-1000002 BEaE S
Rubber underlay
8 2 |816A-1000010 R
Right closing plate
9 1 |816A-1001200A i #vE M
Right sieve
10| 22 [0404-006-03 Al 6 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Sponge plate
11| 26 [0306-060-43 EithAv:El 3b M6 GB/T6170 8 Zn.D
Nut
12 1 [816A-1003200 Je i g M
Left sieve
13 1 |816A-1003100 sk N
Left cover plate
14 1 |816A-1002001B HFARAR
Sponge plate
15 4 10206-000800020-63 |/ k2 M8x20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
16 4 |0404-008-03 Al 8 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
17 1 |816A-1000003A PR A AR
Location seat
18 1 |816A-1002100A J& SEAR
rear cover body
19 1 |816A-1002002A HFARAR
Sponge plate
20 1 [816A-1002004 HFARAR

Sponge plate

79




816A02.10.1T E&tEA1 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 1

29

80



816A02.10.1 BE/M 1 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 1

re BE FHES AR g &/
NO.Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 |870-1001800 g
Side door lock
22 1 |816A-1002003 TR
Sponge plate
23 1 |816A-1002005 HFARAR
Sponge plate
24| 19 [T0812-010001 BRLRET
Plastic nail
25 1 |816A-1000005 Ji5 B il
rear cover guiding plate
26 1 |801-0700016 SIS 5, 0.1m
Rubber seal strip
27 1 [816A-1000100 e A
Left seal plat
28 1 [816A-1000020 P 2 AR
Left closing plate
29 1 |[816A-1000101 B} 4%
Rubber underlay
30 1 |0206-001000025-63 |75 ke
Bolt

81




816A02.10.1T E&tEA1 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 1

29

82



816A02.10.2 B M2 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 2

e BE ZHES R P BYE
NO.[Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 2 ]0306-080-43 1S F IR BE MS8 GB/T6170 8.8 Zn.D
Nut

2 2 |810-1500003 PR E
Bolt cap

3 8 10206-001000025-63 |/~ i ki2#e M10x25 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

4 8  |0404-010-03 -] 10 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer

5 1 |816A-1004300 HHEH
Right-hang plate

6 1 |816A-1004004 AL DACE!
Location pin

7 1 |816-1004005 B
Locking plate

8 4 10206-000800020-63 |/ kiZHe: M8x20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

9 6  [0404-008-03 -] 8 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer

10 2 [0501-025024-03 TF 4 2.5x24 GB/T91 Zn.D
Cotter pin

11 1 |816A-1004003 PRALAT
Location rod

12 1 [816-1004001 PR
Location seat

13 1 [816A-1004002A FEL L 22 2 A
Battery—mount plate

14 1 |816A-1004500 BUEE
Hinge

15 1 [816A-1004200 LEH

Left—hang plate

83




810A02.10.72 B&Ettks2 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 2

b

i
8 4
o g

I%:_E:B

84



816.11 [F[#Hl#) SLEWING MACHINE

e e EHES B b3 &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 1 |801-0105200 BRI
Slewing support

2 32 [0404-012-03 S 4 12 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer

3 16 [0206-001200050-84  [/Nff ki ke MI2X50 GB/T5783 10.9 k¥
Bolt

4 16 [0206-001200065-84 |75 ff1Skig 4 M12X65 GB/T5783 10.9 k%
Bolt

5 1 [801-0105006 h
Square pipe

6 1 801K-0208000 R
Connecting Pipe

7 1 |0310-101-43 VAV iRCLESH: MIOX1 GB/T6173 Zn. D
Nut

8 1 [801-0105007 ek
Joint

9 1 [o701-101-03 ERIEWESEEIE 7S MI0X1 JB/T7940. 1 Zn.D
Grease cup

10 1 801-0400001 AR G

Grease cup cover

85




810.11 Bl SLEWING MACHINE

86



816A01.12.1 A # &% COOLING SYSTEM )

Fe| #& ZHES R ik #iE
NO. |Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 7 10206-000800020-63 VPN Yin M8X 20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
2 8  10401-008-03 i 3 T P 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
3 8  [0404-008-03 P H 8 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
4 1 [816A-1201400 B
Adiabatic plate
5 1 |816A-1201008 Jr B A
Left heat—insulation
6 12 [856C-1201004 eI sl
Button
7 1 |816-1201100 AR SRR
Radiator assembly
8 1 |816A-1201007 (AT
Adiabatic plate
9 1 [816-1201001A K
Upper water pipe
10 4 [1002-040-03 RUEN 22 IR i d40 Q672 Zn.D
Hoop
11 1 |816A-1201001A | RE R
Upper heat—insulation
12 1 |816-1201400 #1¥
Fender
13 1 |816A-1201300 i B ARAR
Right adiabatic plate
14 1 [816A-1201005A H i AR
Right heat-insulation
15 1 [860J-1251001 -
Compensator
16 1 [816A-1201200 S R S B
Compensator bracket
17 1 |0206-000800030-63 VPN Vs M8X 30 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
18 1 |0306-080-43 1RIGN F U B M8 GB/T6170 8 Zn.D
Nut
19 1 |816A-1201006 i B
Low right heat-insulation
20 4 [816-1201009 JBe
Rubber

87




w##44%  COOLING — SYSTEM

S10A01.12.1

88



816A01.12.1 A # &% COOLING SYSTEM )

Fe| #& ZHES R ik #iE
NO. |Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 4 [0404-010-03 P 10 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
22 4 [0401-010-03 A ] 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
23 4 {0206-001000040-63 VPN Yin M10X 40 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
24 1 [816-1201002A NKAE
Lower water pipe
25 1 |830H-1201016 It 7 4
Fixation hoop
26 1 |816A-1201009 7e B Rk
Low left heat—insulation
27 1 |830H-1201016 Iit] 7 4
Hoop

89




w##44%  COOLING — SYSTEM

S10A01.12.1

90



816A01.12.2 #HSF S AIRINLET SYSTEM
P9 #&E ZHES R ik #iE
NO. |Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 |0206-000800040-63 [\ ffskig ke M8X 40 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
2 6  |0404-008-03 S 8 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
3 6  [0401-008-03 B A 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
4 1 [816-1202200 YRS
Air filter bracket
5 1 [816-1202300 R
Web bracket
6 2 |0306-080-43 1RIN F U B M8 GB/T 6170 Zn.D
Spring washer
7 5 |0206-000800020 NSk AR M8X 20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
8 3 8051202003 TR R4
T Clamp
9 1 [816-1202001A e
Front air inlet pipe
10 1 [860]J-1202007 B
Pipe clamp
11 1 [816A-1202001 JaHRE
Rear air inlet pipe
12 1 [816-1202100 TRURE
Air filter
13 1 |816-1202110 F R P822686
Main filter element
14 1 |816-1202120 GAYEL P535396

Safety filter element

91




INLET  SYSTEM

#5A4 AR

810A01.12.2

92



816A01.12.3 TN RS TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM

9| #E ZHES R ik #iE
NO. [Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 4 |0112-000800012-63 TSR IRET M8X 12 GB/T819. 2 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

2 1 [816A-1204300 T TR R R
Throttle control assembly

3 1 |816A-1203001 T 122
Fixinf plate

4 1 [816-1203002 EELT
Baffle

5 1 [816-1203005 SAELT
Plate

6 1 |[816-1203004 B #
Rubber washer

7 4 [0206-000600012-63 |/ fhSkiBe M6X 12 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

8 4 |0401-006-03 A P 6 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

9 4 |0404-006-03 SPH 6 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer

10 2 [0206-000800020-63 |/ fh kB M8X 20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

11 2 |0401-008-03 AP 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

12 2 |0404-008-03 S 8 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer

13 1 [810S-1204100A TNEDESF Y5
Pull line assembly

14 1 [816-1203003 TS
Bracket

93




B10A0T.12.5 #i&4r4 TROTILE CONTROL SYSTEM

94



816A01.12.4 HIX RS

EXHAUST SYSTEM

9| #E ZHES R ik #iE
NO. [Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 8  [0206-000800020-63 VPN Yis M8X 20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
2 12 |0401-008-03 i 3 F P 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
3 12 |0404-008-03 P H 8 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
4 1 |816-1204300A HeE
Exhaust tube
) 2 |816-1204004 HA DR
Packing
6 2 [0206-000800035-63 VPN Vs M8X 35 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
7 1 [816-1204700 R
Connecting pipe
8 2 [0206-001000035-63 VPN Vs M10X 35 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
9 2 [0401-010-03 i 3 F P 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
10 2 |0404-010-03 P 10 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
11 1 [816-1204100B TH P 3R LR (ANEEfT e 22)
Muffler assembly
12 1 [816A-1204100 TH P AR LR CREFfT e )
Muffler assembly
13 1 [816-1204001B T AR R AR
Heat-insulating layer
14 3 [1001-060-90 47 d60 JB/T8870
Hoop
15 1 |816-1204006A HAE
Bracket
16 2 |0306-080-63 LRI F IS RE M8 GB/T6170 8 Zn.D
Nut
17 2 |0404-012-03 S #4 ] 12 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
18 2 |0210-001202025-84 NSk AR MI2X1.25X25 GB/T5786 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
19 1 [801-1200001 AR
Spacer
20 2 [816-1204007 HAERA)Z

Piping heat insulation

95




816A01.12.4

A4

EXHAUST SYSTEM

14

96



816A01.12.5 AW AL FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM
o #E ZHES R ik #iE
NO. [Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 |816-1205300 TRURE A C-M12
Air Cleaner
2 1 |0416-012-00 R g 12 180
Combinatory washer
3 1 |816A-1205100 Y STHEERES
Fuel tank
4 1 |0416-033-00 R g 33 BS/A 33.7X42X2 150
Combinatory washer
5 1 |801-0521003 i
Screw plug
6 4 0206-000800025-63 VAVAIEAY v M8X25 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
7 5 |0401-008-03 B A 8 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
8 4 |0404-008-03 ST 8 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
9 3 0206-001000025-63 NSk AR M10X 25 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
10 5 0401-010-03 B A 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
11 7 0404-010-03 ST 10 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
12 4 |1001-016-90 W47 d16 JB/T8870
Hoop
13 1 |T1004-030020 EiTMiNE
Fuel-intake pipe
14 2 [1001-012-90 W4 d12 JB/T8870
Hoop
15 1 |T1004-030005 EiTMiNE
Fuel pipe
16 2 1002-042-03 XU 22 X I i d42 Q672 Zn.D
Hoop
17 1 [816-1205001 PN S =
Fueling Connection
18 1 |816-1205200 PINN=95Y5
Filler Pipe
19 1 |801-1205300 VST ER N
Air vent
20 1 |801-1205002 R NE

Filler cover

97




810A01.12.5 A% FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM

98



816A01.12.5 AW AL FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM
o #E ZHES R ik #iE
NO. [Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 2 0306-100-43 VRS B R) M10 GB/T6170 8 Zn.D
Nut
22 2 0206-001000040-63 VAVAIEAY v M10X 40 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
23 1 |816-1205400 K> B S
Fuel-water Seoarator
24 1 |T1004-030015 EiTMNE
Fuel-intake pipe
25 1 |0206-000800060-63 NSk AR M8X60 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
26 1 [816-8502001 THYE 1) 2 B AR

Mounting plate

99




810A01.12.5 A% FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM

100



816A01.12.6 B /1% H R4 POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM

P9 #& ZHES R ik #iE
NO. Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 8  [0206-001000020-63 [N/ ki MI0X20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
2 1 [816-1206001 WS TR
Connecting disc of flywheel
3 3 [0105-001000016-63 PN A AT ST M10X16 GB/T70. 1 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
4 1 [816-1206100 1Al 2%
Coupling

101



g10A01.12.6  samtiz%  POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM

102



816A01.12.7 BERL SUPPORT SYSTEM

e #& ZHES R ik #iE

NO. [Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 4 [0204-001200100-84 |/ fh kg MI2X100 GB/T5782 10.9 L%
Bolt

2 | 14 |0404-012-03 P 12 GB/T 97.1 Zn.D
Washer

3 4 [810K-1208003 [7] #
Washer

4 8  |810K-1208300 T
Shock absorber

5 2 |816-1209100 IEEE S
Rear support

6 8 0404-010-03 P 10 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Spring washer

7 8  [0206-001000025-84 |5 ffikizte M10X25 GB/T5783
Bolt

8 1 [816-1208100A VAR S
Right—front support

9 8 [0210-001202025-84 |/ fh kg MI2X1.25X25 GB/T5786 10.9 L%
Bolt

10| 2 [0303-120-43 VR R R R M2 GB/T889. 1 8 Zn.D
Nut

11 1 [816-1207100A Jre iS4

Left—front support

103




810A01.12.7 &&%4 SUPPORT SYSTEM

104

Oacs



816A01.12.8 A 3IHl%4 ENGINE SPARE PARTS
FFe| H& FHES 2R Az #E
NO. Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 |816-1210000 S A L Perkins 403D-11
Engine

10

810K-1207000-001

810K-1207000-010

810K-1207000-002

810K-1207000-003

810K-1207000-005

810K-1207000-009

810K-1207000-004

810K-1207000-008

810K-1207000-007

810K-1207000-006

ESTHNAEE A )T i)
Fuel-filter

WK A

Water separator
BLMETE 2%

Lub. 0il filter
Ui

Fuel injection pump
KA A B

Water pump

Fan

Fan belt

BN ik

Starting motor
KL

Alternator

L 4

Thermostat

2656613

130306380

140517050

131017950

145017840

145306460

T80109108

185086551

185046220

145206062

105




816A01.12.8 &atig# ENGIND SPARE PART

106



816A02.13.1 & S KEM K SWINGPLATFROM

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

e e EHES B b3 HE

NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 2 |0206-001200040-63 |/ Skigse M12X40 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

2 2 |0401-012-03 B S A 12 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer

3 2 10404-012-03 -4 12 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer

4 2 |818P-1303000 BlEEAT HE 4
Lamp bracket

5 2 [10405-011002 T TAEAT 12V
Work lamp

6 3 [0211-000600012-63 |/ Fi%: 22 THIMEAL M6X12 GB/T 5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

7 3 |T0416-06001 Bk
Piece for fixing wire

8 1 816A-1311200B TR
Main wiring harness

9 1 |T0411-10110 TR ETF K
0il purifier annunciator

10 5 |0211-000500012-63 |/~ ff vk 2 fiigke M5X12 GB/T 5789 8.8 Zn.D
Screw

11 1 [ro411-15212 WA AR L=380
Fuel level sensor

12 1 [T0416-02102 H DL129
Electrical Horn

13 1 |T0416-06009 Z
Clip

14 1 |0211-000800016-63 |/ F¥E 2 Mg M8X16 GB/T 5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

107




810A02. 15 1 F6ALREESWINGPLATFROM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

Fuel Tank

Rk

108



816A02.13.2 gk 22223 XAk ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR FUEL TANK

e e EHES B b3 HE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 4 |T0404-02412 T8 FH 4R s
Relay
2 1 [816-1302001A LRI HH4/Q235A
Fixing plate
3 1 |T0416-04001 4F HL 2 e
Bracket
4 1 |T0402-01105 e A
Fuse box
5 2 |10402-04104 QB HA T AL AR B 50A
Fuse
6 1 |870D-1330030 s A
Fuse I
7 4 0404-006-03 S 6 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
8 4 |0401-006-03 AL 4 ] 6 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
9 4 [0206-000600012-63 |/~ fi ik M6X 12 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
10 8 0110-000400012-63 |- 5tist k4] M4X12 GB/T818 8.8 Zn.D
Screw
11 8  |0401-004-03 3155 4 ] 4 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
12 8  0404-004-03 S 4 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
13 1 [T0404-01312 gk HLA% JQX100-12AC
Relay
14 1 |810S-1305000 PR S
Fuse assembly
15 1 |810S-1310500A FE Wi 2 K
Wiring fuse
16 1 |810S-1305001 PRBSAR U
Symbol
17 2 |10402-02104 157 {3
15A Fuse
18 7 |T0402-02103 10A 1R F7
10A Fuse
19 4 |T0402-02101 5A TRES v
5A Fuse
20 1 |T0402-02105 207 RS Fr
20A Fuse

109




810A02.13.7 #eszkim ELLCIRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR FUEL TANK

g3 3151
816-0604200L

110



816A02.13.3 RN EES &3 ¥ ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE AND BATTERY

e e EHES B b3 HE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 2 |0306-050-43 IEilbaviil - 452 M5 GB/T 6170 8 Zn.D
Nut
2 1 T0401-020001 FE T 6EK 002. 843. 13
M-mains switch
3 1 |816A-1313120 & it gk
Negative electrical wire
4 1 |816A-1313201 T3 T 24 H5/Q195
M-mains switch plate
5 1 |T0703-010007 T I AR IR
M-mains switch sign
6 2 10404-005-03 S 5 GB/T97.1 Zn.D
Washer
7 2 0401-005-03 155 1 5 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
8 2 |0110-000500020-63 |+ Al fE SkiuR4T M5X20 GB/T 818 8.8 7Zn.D
Screw
9 1 [801-1317000 & i e ARk
Positive electrical wire
10 1 |T0416-01101 I IRk
Connection nip for battery
11 2 |0306-060-43 VRN Fr 2 i M6 GB/T6170
Nut
12 1 |0404-006-03 K 6 GB/T 96. 1 Zn.D
Washer
13 1 |816-1314010 LRI
Fixed rack
14 1 |[816-1301101 I#i 5 A
Fixed link
15 3 |0206-001000025-63 |5 fh Skigse M10X25 GB/T 5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
16 5 |0401-010-03 3155 414 ] 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
17 5 [0404-010-03 S 4 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Washer
18 1 [816A-1313110 B L 2 R
Mounting plate
19 1 |T0413-02101 Bt
Battery
20 1 [T0416-01102 # vt SRR Sk

Connection nip for battery

111




816A02.13. Sxae Sk AELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE AND BATTERY

M P
L& 7P -~ [~ Ee Y
Temperature -
Switch A A
Alternator ?1 o :
FE S| T TF
B0 A_(Torm "
gltarter ‘\\\\\‘ j&gﬁ{‘g'? 77
5K ST Sl
Main Wiring Harness *’é-—w
0_‘__: i\
ik

Heater

Eri#Fx

Oil Pressure 3
Switch 17 / T~ N
16 P
28 s
17 FSO solenoid
' 22

112



816A02.13.3 REHLEES &3 M ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE AND BATTERY

e e EHES B b3 HE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 |T0401-01113 P L S TR DK136A
Main switch
22 2 |810K-1300001 RENHLHE L
Grounding wire
23 2 0206-001000020-63 |/ A1 SkigA M10X20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
24 4 [0211-000800016-63 |/~ ffiik 2 (fiigke M8X16 GB/T 5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
25 1 |816A-1313130 TFRIEHE
Switch Link wire
26 1 |T0416-06006 DT4: )8 % HEAR 1027-003-1200
DT Metal plate
27 2 835A-1203001 (eSS
Pipe clamp
28 1 |0206-001200025-63  [/Nff LBk M12X25 GB/T 5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

113




816A02.13. Sxae Sk AELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE AND BATTERY

M P
L& 7P -~ [~ Ee Y
Temperature -
Switch A A
Alternator ?1 o :
FE S| T TF
B0 A_(Torm "
gltarter ‘\\\\\‘ j&gﬁ{‘g'? 77
5K ST Sl
Main Wiring Harness *’é-—w
0_‘__: i\
ik

Heater

Eri#Fx

Oil Pressure 3
Switch 17 / T~ N
16 P
28 s
17 FSO solenoid
' 22

114



816A02.13.5 BB S Z3E A ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CANOPY

e e EHES B b3 HE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 3 [10405-011002 TAEST 12V
Work lamp

2 1 [816A-1325100 LY
wiring harness

3 4 [T0416-06002 L g
Piece for fixing wire

4 4 [0211-000600012-63 |/~ ffiik 2 Mgk M6X12 GB/T 5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

5 1 |T0408-01111 v (12v)
Cigaret lighter

6 4 ]0211-000800016-63 | N1k 2 g M8X16 GB/T 5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

7 1 |T0405-04211 IRAT
Caution light

8 1 |T0416-04002 ORI B
Caution light bracket

9 1 [826-1317001A AES
Light bracket

10 2 |0306-080-43 17 £ B M8 GB/T6170 8 Zn.D
Nut

115




810A02.15.5 Zk#wAasiis ELECIRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CANOPY

116



816A02.13.6 EH)FHEHS A ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY OF CONTROL BOX

Fa| #E FHES 2R A #IE
NO. [Quantuty| Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 [810H-1300101 BN I AR
Scutcheon
2 1 |T0401-04401 TR EHRLTT K
key switch
3 1 |810H-1300110 E BT R E
harness
4 1 |T0412-01313 RN & 3015T
Instrument
5 1 816-1320510 FFREH T
Switch assembly I
6 4 [T0401-03301 32 FpLAE 4E
Side Single Frame
7 7 [T0401-03302 r [ B2
Middle Single Frame
8 5  [T0401-03303 i
Cover board
9 1 [T0401-03220 JE AR G
Chassis Control Switch
10 1 |T0401-03210 AT E R
Stepped Switch
11 1 |816-1303000 TP,
Switch assembly II
12 3 |T0401-03201 TARITIF R
Work lamp Switch
13 1 |T0401-03205 L ZNAPIPS
Caution Lamp Switch

117




810A02.15. o84k £LECIRICAL ASSEMBLY OF CONTROL BOX

FXRR
Switch Assembly 1

¥

KA

- Fx
Switch Assembly

118



0987 6
LT
FEECT]Xe
54321

J0ISTHERAN

4321

-] -]
X T

8 76579

-
&

T
4

-

R 30157
%3 %3 883§

816A02.13. 784BELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM

mnjgn;mm
'
@:
e |
H
i
[g]

4
|
sy
&5

/o

— ]| m

il 7t

2
%
A
]
b
2
5
(s |
ek
= &
st

T
e

/1
%
Wi
Vb

2|l 4 |

el
n?ﬂ“__
L7
H

< v ]

C—d
CY

[N\

EN

g

et . 2 :mn..m_..-lﬁi %
L i e
e

1T [T

Rz 5 o=
ot 3mBoC=2

——8 Wi—
10 Wi—
10 i/—
3 W—
36 ¥/i—
TA Vi—
O— Il W——

—— he—]
—21—
O—5 ¥
o—1k —
O—t4 Nt ——
o—1x —|

o|[2R6 s It _ TR - W EE
AT, = o mw i
7 SN, 7

119



816A02.07 2 B # 5 %

CANOPY SUBASSEMBLY

e e EHES B b3 &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 42 10206-001000025-84 | N SkugHg: M10X25 GB/T5783 10.9 iLw®
Bolt
2 18 [0414-010-03 T AR 3 S A 10 GB/T7244 Zn.D
Spring washer
3 2 [818B-0100001 X%
Driving Wheel
4 2 [818B-0106000 1738 ik it
Traveling motor cover plate
5 26 [0404-010-03 S 10 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer
6 34 [0401-010-03 3155 414 ] 10 GB/T93 Zn.D
Spring washer
7 16 0206-001000020-63 [/ ffkigke M10X20 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

120




810A02.07 Za#ik& CANOPY SUBASSEMBLY

121



816A01.37.1 A=W E RS REVERSING SYSTEM

FFe #E FHES 2K Az #E
NO.|Quantuty] Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 [T0103-050001 ESUNIJIR SR
Tee joint

122




B16A01.57.1 #%#ER%E REVERSING SYSTEM

123



816A02.37.2 RIS A% ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR BACK THE MACHINE

e #He ZHES R A% &/
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 2 0416-014-00 Y £y ) H 14 BS/A14. TX21X1.5 1SO
Combination washer
9 2 T0411-04301 iViBiES G1/4 (0. 8MPa)
Pressure switch
3 2 T0416-06006 DT 42 4 % 1027-003-1200
“DT” metal fixed plate
4 1 810S-3702010 T E 2PN
harness
5 2 0211-001000016-63  |/N AL 4TSS M10X 16 GB/T5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
6 1 T0414-01021 2054 o DT04-2P
Socket
7 1 T0414-01022 258 W—2P
Latch fitting
8 1 T0414-09114 14455 1060-14-0122
Contact pin
9 1 T0416-02107 RS 107DBA
Annunclator
10 2 0211-000600020-63 |/~ vk 22 THI IS M6X20 GB/T5789
Bolt

124




CLECIRICAL SYSTEM FOR BACK THE

i

S10A02. 5/ ZHERARY

¥

MACHINE

125



